
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
00755

07/26/2
024

ABURABEIA, ADEEB 
AHMAD  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ABURABEIA, ADEEB AHMAD

OPER CMV WHILE USING HAND 
HELD MOBILE DEVICE

Kay
CS-2024-
00419

07/26/2
024

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
HART, JERRY

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00420

07/26/2
024

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
SPENCE, TODD REID

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00421

07/26/2
024

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
PATEL, JITENDRABHAI

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
SC-2024-
00578

07/26/2
024

ANGELES OLVERA, 
OSCAR  Plaintiff

ANGELES OLVERA, OSCAR vs. 
BRYANT, JOHN JEROD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2024-
00578

07/26/2
024

BRYANT, JOHN 
JEROD  Defendant

ANGELES OLVERA, OSCAR vs. 
BRYANT, JOHN JEROD

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
FP-2024-
00049

07/26/2
024

BYERS, KAYLA 
DAWN  Plaintiff

BYERS, KAYLA DAWN vs. RIFF, 
GREGORY A

PATERNITY

Kay
PB-2024-
00066

07/26/2
024

DAILY, BETTY  Plaintiff IN THE MATTER OF DAILY, BETTY PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
ML-2024-
00133

07/26/2
024

DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, 
JR  Person 1

DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, JR vs. 
MCBRIDE, CALLIE CHRISTINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
00751

07/26/2
024

DAVIS, REBECCA 
M  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS, 
REBECCA M

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
CS-2024-
00419

07/26/2
024

DBA  Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
HART, JERRY

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00420

07/26/2
024

DBA  Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
SPENCE, TODD REID

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00421

07/26/2
024

DBA  Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
PATEL, JITENDRABHAI

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
PB-2024-
00065

07/26/2
024

DENT, KIM  Plaintiff IN THE MATTER OF DENT, KIM SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

Kay
PB-2024-
00063

07/26/2
024

DOWELL, ROBERT 
WESLEY  Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF DOWELL, 
ROBERT WESLEY

SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00572

07/26/2
024

GROSE, STEPHANIE  Defendant
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. 
GROSE, STEPHANIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00573

07/26/2
024

GUIDRY, MELISSA 
ANNE  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. 
GUIDRY, MELISSA ANNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
CS-2024-
00419

07/26/2
024

HART, JERRY  Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs.
HART, JERRY

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
TR-2024-
00752

07/26/2
024

HEILIG, BREANNA 
LYNN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEILIG, BREANNA LYNN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay
ML-2024-
00132

07/26/2
024

HINMAN, ASJA MARIE  Person 2
PHILLIPS, MARIAH MARIE vs. 
HINMAN, ASJA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
CS-2024-
00419

07/26/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, 
LLC  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs.
HART, JERRY

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00420

07/26/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, 
LLC  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs.
SPENCE, TODD REID

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
CS-2024-
00421

07/26/2
024

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, 
LLC  Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs.
PATEL, JITENDRABHAI

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
SC-2024-
00577

07/26/2
024

LONG, ANGELA JO  Defendant
WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. LONG, 
ANGELA JO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
ML-2024-
00133

07/26/2
024

MCBRIDE, CALLIE 
CHRISTINE  Person 2

DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, JR vs. 
MCBRIDE, CALLIE CHRISTINE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
00753

07/26/2
024

NGUYEN, CHAU 
HOAI  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NGUYEN, CHAU HOAI

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay
PB-2024-
00064

07/26/2
024

NUNN, FRIDAY 
MAE  Plaintiff  OSW

IN THE MATTER OF NUNN, 
FRIDAY MAE

SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

Kay
CS-2024-
00421

07/26/2
024

PATEL, 
JITENDRABHAI  Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs.
PATEL, JITENDRABHAI

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
ML-2024-
00132

07/26/2
024

PHILLIPS, MARIAH 
MARIE  Person 1

PHILLIPS, MARIAH MARIE vs. 
HINMAN, ASJA MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
FP-2024-
00049

07/26/2
024

RIFF, GREGORY A  Defendant
BYERS, KAYLA DAWN vs. RIFF, 
GREGORY A

PATERNITY
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00576

07/26/2
024

SEE, REBECCA 
EILEEN  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. SEE, 
REBECCA EILEEN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
TR-2024-
00754

07/26/2
024

SOMMER, KITIARA 
NOEL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SOMMER, 
KITIARA NOEL

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay
CS-2024-
00420

07/26/2
024

SPENCE, TODD 
REID  Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. 
SPENCE, TODD REID

SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT

Kay
SC-2024-
00574

07/26/2
024

TOMMY, 
RUTHINO  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. TOMMY, 
RUTHINO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00572

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GROSE, 
STEPHANIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00573

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GUIDRY, 
MELISSA ANNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00574

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. TOMMY, 
RUTHINO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00575

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WIGGINS, 
GAILOR LATRECE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00576

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. SEE, 
REBECCA EILEEN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00577

07/26/2
024

WESTERN 
SHAMROCK  Plaintiff

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. LONG, 
ANGELA JO

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00575

07/26/2
024

WIGGINS, GAILOR 
LATRECE  Defendant

WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WIGGINS, 
GAILOR LATRECE

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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