Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 00755	07/26/2 024	ABURABEIA, ADEEB AHMAD <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ABURABEIA, ADEEB AHMAD	OPER CMV WHILE USING HAND HELD MOBILE DEVICE
Kay	CS-2024- 00419	07/26/2 024	ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. HART, JERRY	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00420	07/26/2 024	ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. SPENCE, TODD REID	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00421	07/26/2 024	ALLIANCE HEALTH PONCA CITY Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. PATEL, JITENDRABHAI	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	SC-2024- 00578	07/26/2 024	ANGELES OLVERA, OSCAR Plaintiff	ANGELES OLVERA, OSCAR vs. BRYANT, JOHN JEROD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	SC-2024- 00578	07/26/2 024	BRYANT, JOHN JEROD <b>Defendant</b>	ANGELES OLVERA, OSCAR vs. BRYANT, JOHN JEROD	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay	FP-2024- 00049	07/26/2 024	BYERS, KAYLA DAWN Plaintiff	BYERS, KAYLA DAWN vs. RIFF, GREGORY A	PATERNITY
Kay	PB-2024- 00066	07/26/2 024	DAILY, BETTY Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF DAILY, BETTY	PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	ML-2024- 00133	07/26/2 024	DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, JR Person 1	DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, JR vs. MCBRIDE, CALLIE CHRISTINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 00751	07/26/2 024	DAVIS, REBECCA M Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS, REBECCA M	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	CS-2024- 00419	07/26/2 024	DBA Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. HART, JERRY	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00420	07/26/2 024	DBA Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. SPENCE, TODD REID	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00421	07/26/2 024	DBA Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. PATEL, JITENDRABHAI	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	PB-2024- 00065	07/26/2 024	DENT, KIM Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF DENT, KIM	SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION
Kay	PB-2024- 00063	07/26/2 024	DOWELL, ROBERT WESLEY Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF DOWELL, ROBERT WESLEY	SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2024- 00572	07/26/2 024	GROSE, STEPHANIE Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GROSE, STEPHANIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00573	07/26/2 024	GUIDRY, MELISSA ANNE Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GUIDRY, MELISSA ANNE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	CS-2024- 00419	07/26/2 024	HART, JERRY Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. HART, JERRY	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	TR-2024- 00752		HEILIG, BREANNA LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEILIG, BREANNA LYNN	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
Kay	ML-2024- 00132	07/26/2 024	HINMAN, ASJA MARIE Person 2	PHILLIPS, MARIAH MARIE vs. HINMAN, ASJA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	CS-2024- 00419	07/26/2 024	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. HART, JERRY	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00420	07/26/2 024	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. SPENCE, TODD REID	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	CS-2024- 00421	07/26/2 024	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. PATEL, JITENDRABHAI	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	SC-2024- 00577	07/26/2 024	LONG, ANGELA JO Defendant	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. LONG, ANGELA JO	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	ML-2024- 00133	07/26/2 024	MCBRIDE, CALLIE CHRISTINE Person 2	DAVIS, RAYMOND LEE, JR vs. MCBRIDE, CALLIE CHRISTINE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 00753		NGUYEN, CHAU HOAI Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. NGUYEN, CHAU HOAI	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	PB-2024- 00064		NUNN, FRIDAY MAE Plaintiff OSW	IN THE MATTER OF NUNN, FRIDAY MAE	SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION
Kay	CS-2024- 00421	07/26/2 024	PATEL, JITENDRABHAI Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. PATEL, JITENDRABHAI	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	ML-2024- 00132	07/26/2 024	PHILLIPS, MARIAH MARIE Person 1	PHILLIPS, MARIAH MARIE vs. HINMAN, ASJA MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	FP-2024- 00049	07/26/2 024	RIFF, GREGORY A <b>Defendant</b>	BYERS, KAYLA DAWN vs. RIFF, GREGORY A	PATERNITY

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2024- 00576	07/26/2 024	SEE, REBECCA EILEEN <b>Defendant</b>	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. SEE, REBECCA EILEEN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	TR-2024- 00754	07/26/2 024	SOMMER, KITIARA NOEL <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SOMMER, KITIARA NOEL	DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)
Kay	CS-2024- 00420	07/26/2 024	SPENCE, TODD REID <b>Defendant</b>	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC et al vs. SPENCE, TODD REID	SUIT ON OPEN ACCOUNT
Kay	SC-2024- 00574	07/26/2 024	TOMMY, RUTHINO <b>Defendant</b>	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. TOMMY, RUTHINO	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00572	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GROSE, STEPHANIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00573	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. GUIDRY, MELISSA ANNE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00574	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. TOMMY, RUTHINO	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00575	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WIGGINS, GAILOR LATRECE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00576	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. SEE, REBECCA EILEEN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00577	07/26/2 024	WESTERN SHAMROCK Plaintiff	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. LONG, ANGELA JO	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	SC-2024- 00575	07/26/2 024	WIGGINS, GAILOR LATRECE <b>Defendant</b>	WESTERN SHAMROCK vs. WIGGINS, GAILOR LATRECE	MONEY JUDGEMENT